TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Johnson Brothers Liquor Company		06/07/2005	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intercontinental Packaging Company	
Street Address:	1999 Shepard Road	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55116	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1346670	GIONELLI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)632-8760

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-632-6060

Email: prcarey@buchmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paulette R. carey
Address Line 1: 510 Thornall Street

Address Line 2: suite 200

Address Line 4: Edison, NEW JERSEY 08837

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paulette R. Carey
Signature:	/Paulette R. Carey/
Date:	06/16/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003106 FRAME: 0397

900026618

source=GIONELLI ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003106 FRAME: 0398 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Johnson Brothers Liquor Company, a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota ("Johnson Brothers"), is the owner of

the trademark Gionelli for use on wine, and of US trademark registration no. 1346670

therefor; and

Whereas, Intercontinental Packaging Company, a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark

the registration therefor, and the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto;

Now therefore, for the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Johnson Brothers does hereby assign to

Intercontinental Packaging Company, and Intercontinental Packaging Company does

hereby accept, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and registration

therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

Dated this 7 day of June , 2005

Johnson Brothers Liquor Company

RECORDED: 06/16/2005

Name: Michael Johnson Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003106 FRAME: 0399